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AWARDS 

 

MILL BANK ROAD     

MEN     

1st 20.00 Joseph Clark Envelopemaster Giant Sheffield 

2nd 15.00 Leon Wright Team P B Performance 

3rd 10.00 Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 

WOMEN     

1st 20.00 Lou Bates Veloschils Interbike RT 
2nd 15.00 Nicola Soden Veloschils Interbike RT 

3rd 10.00 anita cavell WCS Racing Team 

VETERANS     

1st 20.00 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club 

2nd 15.00 Peter Knight Stocksbridge Cycling Club 

3rd 10.00 Stewart Bates Nottingham Clarion CC 

JUV/JUN     

1st 20.00 Henry Cash Holmfirth C C 

2nd 15.00 Sam Walsham Team Bikebox Alan  

3rd 10.00 Thomas Booth Birdwell Wheelers 

PEA ROYD LANE     

MEN     

1st 20.00 Joseph Clark Envelopemaster Giant Sheffield 

2nd 15.00 Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 

3rd 10.00 Callum Stewart Sheffrec CC 

WOMEN     

1st 20.00 Lou Bates Veloschils Interbike RT 

2nd 15.00 Nicola Soden Veloschils Interbike RT 

3rd 10.00 Sian Botteley Starley Racing 

VETERANS     

1st 20.00 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club 

2nd 15.00 Simon Froberg Dinnington Racing Club 

3rd 10.00 andrew sedgewick Langsett Cycles Race Team 

JUV/JUN     

1st 20.00 Henry Cash Holmfirth C C 

2nd 15.00 Thomas Booth Birdwell Wheelers 

 

 

Stocksbridge Town Council Shield for the fastest 16 and under Sheffield based rider –  

Thomas Booth (Birdwell Wheelers) 
 
COMBINED     

MEN     

1st 40.00 Joseph Clark Envelopemaster Giant Sheffield 

2nd 25.00 Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 

3rd 15.00 James Allen Sheffrec CC 

4th 10.00 Patrick Clark Team B38/Underpin Racing 

WOMEN     

1st 40.00 Lou Bates Veloschils Interbike RT 

2nd 25.00 Nicola Soden Veloschils Interbike RT 

3rd 15.00 anita cavell WCS Racing Team 

4th 10.00 Sian Botteley Starley Racing 



VETERANS     

1st 40.00 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club 

2nd 25.00 Peter Knight Stocksbridge Cycling Club 

3rd 15.00 anita cavell WCS Racing Team 

4th 10.00 Rapid Rich Stoodley Sheffrec CC 

JUV/JUN     

1st 40.00 Henry Cash Holmfirth C C 

2nd 25.00 Thomas Booth Birdwell Wheelers 

TEAM     

1st 10.00 each  Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 

  Patrick Clark Team B38/Underpin Racing 

  Archie Cross Team B38/Underpin Racing 

 

All awards presented on the day.  

 

Roll of Honour 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Year Name Club/Team Mill Bank Pea Royd

MEN 810 yards 860 yards

2004 JONATHAN DAYUS ARCTIC – SHORTER ROCHFORD RT 2.33.2

2005 ADAM BLYTHE PINARELLO RT 2.41.7

2006 ADAM BLYTHE SHEFFIELD PHOENIX 2.30.1

2007 JIM HENDERSON SOUTHPORT RC 2.39.7

2008 KIT GILHAM KINESIS UK 2.46.0

2009 MATT CLINTON MIKE VAUGHAN CYCLES 2.23.9

2009 DAN FLEEMAN CERVELO TEST TEAM 3.17.8

2010 NICHOLAS LATIMER RUTLAND CC 3.03.2

2011 LEE BALDWIN BUXTON CC/SETT VALLEY CYCLES 2.27.7

2012 GUNNAR GRONLUND RST - TRIGON 2.28.6

2013 GRAHAM BRIGGS TEAM RALEIGH 2.32.4

2014 JOSEPH CLARKE DERBY MERCURY RC 2.28.2

2014 DAN EVANS TEAM ELITE/PAUL BETHALL ELECTRICAL 3.24.2

2015 ADAM KENWAY SPORTGRUB/KUOTA 2.24.6

2016 JOSEPH CLARKE ENVELOPEMASTER GIANT SHEFFIELD 2.20.0 2.20.2

Year Name Club/Team Mill Bank Pea Royd

WOMEN 810 Yards 860 yards

2004 - - -

2005 SUSAN SMITH THURCROFT CC 5.38.8

2006 - - -

2007 - - -

2008 - - -

2009 - - -

2009 ANNA FISCHER MAXGEAR RT 4.55.2

2010 - - -

2011 SARAH BIRKBY RUTLAND CC 4.12.6

2012 NICOLA SODEN CHAMPION SYSTEM/MAXGEAR/KYKIOS 3.53.4

2013 NICOLA SODEN CHAMPION SYSTEM/MAXGEAR/BASE 3.43.0

2014 LOU COLLINS BEESTON RC 3.26.3

2014 MARYKA SENNEMA KINGSTON WHEELERS 4.35.3

2015 NICOLA SODEN STOCKSBRIDGE CC/IRWIN MITCHELL SOLICITORS 3.32.1

2016 LOU BATES VELOSCHILS INTERBIKE RT 3.09.6 3.00.1



FULL RESULTS. 

 

 

NEW MILL BANK. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Joseph Clark Envelopemaster Giant Sheffield 02:20.0

2 Leon Wright Team P B Performance 02:36.3

3 Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:38.5

4 James Allen Sheffrec CC 02:42.0

5 Patrick Clark Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:43.0

6 Archie Cross Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:43.8

7 Tom Neale Metaltek Kuota R T 02:50.5

8 Rick Bailey Cycles in Motion 02:51.3

9 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club 02:52.5

10 Henry Cash Holmfirth C C 02:55.2

11 Sam Walsham Team Bikebox Alan 02:58.7

12 Christopher Dredge Spirit Racing Team 02:58.5

13 Hamish Mcdougall Leicester Forest CC 02:59.4

14 Steve Yeoman Rutland Cycling Club 03:03.7

15 Paul Armstrong Sheffrec CC 03:04.7

16 Lou Bates Veloschils Interbike RT 03:09.6

17 Tom Andrews University of Sheffield Cycling Club 03:13.1

18 David Swainsbury Sheffrec CC 03:20.0

19 Peter Knight Stocksbridge Cycling Club 03:29.1

20 Chris Ashworth Sheffrec CC 03:31.4

21 Stewart Bates Nottingham Clarion CC 03:32.9

22 Matthew Chappell Worrall Wheelers 03:35.4

23 Thomas Booth Birdwell Wheelers 03:49.2

24 Nicola Soden Veloschils Interbike RT 03:50.6

25 Anita Cavell WCS Racing Team 03:51.6

26 Rapid Rich Stoodley Sheffrec CC 03:51.4

27 Greg Godley Birdwell Wheelers 03:54.1

28 Sian Botteley Starley Racing 03:57.9

29 Jo Holden Macclesfield Wheelers 03:58.3

30 Sandra Mackay Veloschils Interbike RT 04:01.0

31 Nicola Holloway Sheffrec CC 04:10.4

32 Kate Dommett Sheffrec CC 04:22.2

33 Mick Kelly Team Milton Keynes 04:22.7

34 Helen Ibbitson Stocksbridge Cycling Club 04:29.9

35 Tia Sheldon Langsett Cycles Race Team 04:47.8

DNS Shaun Dolby Birdwell Wheelers DNS

DNS Ethan Roberts-Cutts North Midland Youth Squad DNS

DNS David Barry Team Bottrill DNS



PEA ROYD LANE 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Joseph Clark Envelopemaster Giant Sheffield 02:20.2

2 Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:29.2

3 Callum Stewart Sheffrec CC 02:29.4

4 James Allen Sheffrec CC 02:35.7

5 Patrick Clark Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:35.8

6 Courtney Blockley-Campton Lutterworth Cycle Centre Racing Team 02:37.8

7 Henry Cash Holmfirth C C 02:38.6

8 Archie Cross Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:39.8

9 Hamish Mcdougall Leicester Forest CC 02:43.6

10 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club 02:44.1

11 Oliver Hayward University of Birmingham CC 02:44.7

12 Rick Bailey Cycles in Motion 02:46.8

13 Tom Neale Metaltek Kuota R T 02:47.9

14 Richard Marsden Manchester Wheelers 02:49.7

15 Simon Froberg Dinnington Racing Club 02:57.5

16 Tom Andrews University of Sheffield Cycling Club 02:58.6

17 Paul Armstrong Sheffrec CC 02:58.9

18 Andrew Sedgewick Langsett Cycles Race Team 03:00.0

19 Lou Bates Veloschils Interbike RT 03:00.1

20 David Swainsbury Sheffrec CC 03:13.5

21 Andrew Cutts Team Bottrill 03:15.9

22 Arne Beswick Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles 03:18.0

23 Jamie Humphries Westmead Team 88 03:26.2

24 Peter Knight Stocksbridge Cycling Club 03:38.6

25 Thomas Booth Birdwell Wheelers 03:39.7

26 Nicola Soden Veloschils Interbike RT 03:44.5

27 Greg Godley Birdwell Wheelers 03:45.2

28 Sian Botteley Starley Racing 03:45.3

29 Anita Cavell WCS Racing Team 03:45.8

30 Rapid Rich Stoodley Sheffrec CC 03:47.7

31 Nicola Holloway Sheffrec CC 03:58.6

32 Simon Ellis Stocksbridge Cycling Club 04:00.2

33 Sandra Mackay Veloschils Interbike RT 04:01.4

34 Jo Holden Macclesfield Wheelers 04:03.0

35 Mick Kelly Team Milton Keynes 04:04.4

36 Helen Ibbitson Stocksbridge Cycling Club 04:24.2

DNS Shaun Dolby Birdwell Wheelers DNS

DNS David Barry Team Bottrill DNS



COMBINED EVENTS 

 

 
 

 
I wish to thank the sponsors, Full Gas Bikes, Dransfield Properties, Irwin Mitchell Solicitors for their support, all the 
marshals/helpers/timekeepers/catchers on the day. Tony and all the staff at Full Gas Bikes who made us so welcome 
and the riders for taking the time to enter and effort to ride these events.  
 
Thank you, see you next year. 
 
Stewart.  

 

Pos.No. Name Team/Club Mill Bank Pea Royd Combined

1 40 Joseph Clark Envelopemaster Giant Sheffield 02:20.0 02:20.2 04:40.2

2 30 Andy Nichols Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:38.5 02:29.2 05:07.7

3 31 James Allen Sheffrec CC 02:42.0 02:35.7 05:17.7

4 21 Patrick Clark Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:43.2 02:35.8 05:19.0

5 27 Archie Cross Team B38/Underpin Racing 02:43.8 02:39.8 05:23.6

6 37 Henry Cash Holmfirth C C 02:55.2 02:38.6 05:33.8

7 36 Chris Myhill Peak Road Club 02:52.5 02:44.1 05:36.6

8 26 Rick Bailey Cycles in Motion 02:51.3 02:46.8 05:38.1

9 32 Tom Neale Metaltek Kuota R T 02:50.5 02:47.9 05:38.4

10 16 Hamish Mcdougall Leicester Forest CC 02:59.4 02:43.6 05:43.0

11 15 Paul Armstrong Sheffrec CC 03:04.7 02:58.9 06:03.6

12 25 Lou Bates Veloschils Interbike RT 03:09.6 03:00.1 06:09.7

13 22 Tom Andrews University of Sheffield CC 03:13.1 02:58.6 06:11.7

14 24 David Swainsbury Sheffrec CC 03:20.0 03:13.5 06:33.5

15 38 Peter Knight Stocksbridge Cycling Club 03:29.1 03:38.6 07:07.7

16 18 Thomas Booth Birdwell Wheelers 03:49.2 03:39.7 07:28.9

17 35 Nicola Soden Veloschils Interbike RT 03:50.6 03:44.5 07:35.1

18 14 anita cavell WCS Racing Team 03:51.6 03:45.8 07:37.4

19 34 Rapid Rich Stoodley Sheffrec CC 03:51.4 03:47.7 07:39.1

20 39 Greg  godley Birdwell Wheelers 03:54.1 03:45.2 07:39.3

21 33 Sian Botteley Starley Racing 03:57.9 03:45.3 07:43.2

22 23 Jo Holden Macclesfield Wheelers 03:58.3 04:03.0 08:01.3

23 28 sandra mackay Veloschils Interbike RT 04:01.0 04:01.4 08:02.4

24 19 Nicola Holloway Sheffrec CC 04:10.4 03:58.6 08:09.0

25 17 mick kelly Team Milton Keynes 04:22.7 04:04.4 08:27.1

26 29 Helen Ibbitson Stocksbridge Cycling Club 04:29.9 04:24.2 08:54.1

13 David Barry Team Bottrill DNS DNS

20 Shaun Dolby Birdwell Wheelers DNS DNS


